28" July 2007 — Saturday
6. Day Effects of the EU-enlargement: regional budget, euro and financial

markets

9.00-10.30 Effects of the euro on local community budgets
Ignacio Onis Peral

10.45-12.15 Experiences of the new currency (euro) and
chances for the new member states
Prof. Dr. Mariano Abad

12.15-13.30 Lunch

14.00-15.00 Roundtable
The future of the EU
Panel:
All the Professors

15.00-19.00 Free arrangements

19.00-20.00 Dinner

21.00- Disco (in the University Club)

29™ July 2007 — Sunday — Departure
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Effects of the EU-enlargement
PAST & FUTURE

Chances of catching up for disadvantageous regions
in the European Union

23rd = 30 July 2007
MISKOLC - HUNGARY

University of Miskolc (Hungary)

Dean (Faculty of Economics)

Prof. Dr. Gyorgy Koc.2|szky Head of Institute of World and Regional
Jean Monnet Chair .
Economics

Professor, Institute of Theoretical
Economics

Professor, Institute of Theoretical
______________________________________________________________ Economics
Researcher at Department of Regional
______________________________________________________________ Economics

Dr. Klara Szita Téth Assomat_e Professor, I_nstltute of World
and Regional Economics

Technical University in Kosice (Slovakia)

Associate dean for science, research
activities, foreign relations and

Prof. Dr. Oto Hudec development, Head of Institute of

Associate Professor, Institute of

Dr. Natasa Urbancikova Regional and Community Development

University of Oviedo (Spain)

Prof. Dr. Mariano Abad Professor, University in Oviedo, Faculty

______ Jean Monnet Chair  oftaw
University Professor, University in

Dr. Ana Jesus Lopez Menendez Oviedo, Faculty of Economics,

Lecturer, University in Oviedo, Faculty

Ignacio Onis Peral of Law

University of Cantabria (Spain)

Professor of Commercial Law
Academic Head of the Euroamerican

Prof. Dr. Julio Alvarez Rubio Chair for the Legal Protection of

Consumers
______________________________________________________________ University of Cantabria
Prof. Dr. Jorge Luis Tomillo Urbina Vice-rector, University of Cantabria

Selected themes for summer school according to the Vademecum 2007:
e Enlargement of the European Union and the neighbourhood policy;
e The Euro and economic and social policy;
e Sustainable development and the environment.
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23" July 2007 — Monday

PROGRAM

1. Day Role of regionalism in the European Union

9.00-10.00
10.00-10.30

11.00-12.00

12.00-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.15-16.30

19.00-

24" July 2007 — Tuesday

Registration

Welcome speech

Our experiences in international co-operations
at the University of Miskolc

Prof. Dr. Aladar Nagy

Changing European regional policy
Prof. Dr. Ivan lllés

Lunch

Regional policy in light of the new EU budget
2007-13
Prof. Dr. Ivan lllés

Roundtable discussion: Competitiveness —
paradox or compensation?

Panel:

All the Professors

Dinner and welcome party
Club of University of Miskolc

2. Day Problems of disadvantageous and unbalance-structured regions

9.00-10.30

10.45-12.15

12.15-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-19.00
19.00-

Social problems in disadvantageous regions
Prof. Dr. Gyorgy Kocziszky

Enlargement and Consumer’s protection in the
EU

Dr. Julio Alvarez Rubio — Prof. Jorge Luis Tomillo
Urbina

Lunch
Environmental problems in disadvantageous
regions

Dr. Klara Szita Té6th

Sightseeing tour in Miskolc, trip to Lillafired
Dinner in Lillafured at TOKERT Restaurant

25™ July 2007 — Wednesday
3. Day Development programs in the EU: chances of catching up

9.00-10.30

10.45-12.15

n 12.15-13.30
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Evaluation and future of operative programs in
Asturias region

Ignacio Onis Peral

Regional Operative Program in North-
Hungarian Region 2007-2013

Kornél Kalocsai

Lunch




13.30-15.00
15.00-16.00

19.00-20.00
20.00-23.00
23.00-

Free arrangements in the City Centre

Study trip

Visiting the Development Agency of North-Hungarian
Region — Role and duties of the Agency

Kornél Kalocsai

Dinner
Visiting Avas lookout tower and bar
Disco (in the University Club)

26" July 2007 — Thursday

4. Day

Effects of the EU-enlargement: employment, education, environment
and sustainability

9.00-10.30

10.45-12.15

12.15-13.30

13.30-15.00

15.00-16.30

16.30-19.00
19.00-20.00
21.00-

Evaluation of operative programs in Slovakia
and their effects in Eastern Slovakia
Prof. Dr. Oto Hudec

Human Resources for Innovation
Dr. Natasa Urbancikova

Lunch

Strategies for sustainable development,
measurement of sustainability
Dr. Klara Szita Toth

Economic problems in disadvantageous regions
Prof. Dr. Oto Hudec

Free arrangements
Dinner in WINEMUSEUM
Disco (in the University Club)

27" July 2007 — Friday
5. Day Methods for analysing the effects of EU-enlargement - workshop

9.00-10.30

10.45-12.15

12.15-13.30

13.30-16.00

16.00-19.00
19.00-20.00
21.00-24.00

Methodology of economic analysis
Dr. Ana Jesus Lopez Menendez

Model calculations 1.
Dr. Ana Jesus Lopez Menendez
Kornél Kalocsai

Lunch

Model calculations I1I.
Dr. Ana Jesus Lopez Menendez
Kornél Kalocsai

Free arrangements

Dinner

Visiting the Cave bath in Tapolca
Entrance fee: 1400 Ft
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