28 th July 2007 – Saturday				
6. Day	Effects of the EU-enlargement: regional budget, euro and financial markets			
	9.00-10.30	Effects of the euro on local community budgets Ignacio Onis Peral		
	10.45-12.15	Experiences of the new currency (euro) and chances for the new member states Prof. Dr. Mariano Abad		
	12.15-13.30	Lunch		
	14.00-15.00	Roundtable The future of the EU Panel: All the Professors		
	15.00-19.00	Free arrangements		
	19.00-20.00	Dinner		
	21.00-	Disco (in the University Club)		

29th July 2007 – Sunday – Departure





Effects of the EU-enlargement PAST & FUTURE

Chances of catching up for disadvantageous regions in the European Union

23rd - 30th July 2007 MISKOLC - HUNGARY

University of Miskolc (Hungary)	
Prof. Dr. György Kocziszky Jean Monnet Chair	Dean (Faculty of Economics) Head of Institute of World and Regional Economics
Prof. Dr. Aladár Nagy	Professor, Institute of Theoretical Economics
Prof. Dr. Iván Illés	Professor, Institute of Theoretical Economics
Kornél Kalocsai	Researcher at Department of Regional Economics
Dr. Klára Szita Tóth	Associate Professor, Institute of World and Regional Economics
Technical University in Kosice (Slo	ovakia)
Prof. Dr. Oto Hudec	Associate dean for science, research activities, foreign relations and development, Head of Institute of Regional and Community Development
Dr. Natasa Urbancikova	Associate Professor, Institute of Regional and Community Development
University of Oviedo (Spain)	
Prof. Dr. Mariano Abad Jean Monnet Chair	Professor, University in Oviedo, Faculty of Law
Dr. Ana Jesus Lopez Menendez	University Professor, University in Oviedo, Faculty of Economics, Department of Applied Economics
Ignacio Onis Peral	Lecturer, University in Oviedo, Faculty of Law
University of Cantabria (Spain)	
Prof. Dr. Julio Alvarez Rubio	Professor of Commercial Law Academic Head of the Euroamerican Chair for the Legal Protection of Consumers University of Cantabria
Prof. Dr. Jorge Luis Tomillo Urbina	Vice-rector, University of Cantabria

Selected themes for summer school according to the Vademecum 2007:

- Enlargement of the European Union and the neighbourhood policy;
- The Euro and economic and social policy;
- Sustainable development and the environment.





PROGRAM

		PROGRAM	
23 rd Ju	ly 2007 – Monda	ay	
1. Day	Role of regional	lism in the European Union	
	9.00-10.00 10.00-10.30	Registration Welcome speech Our experiences in international co-operations at the University of Miskolc Prof. Dr. Aladár Nagy	
	11.00-12.00	Changing European regional policy Prof. Dr. Iván Illés	
	12.00-13.30	Lunch	
	13.30-15.00	Regional policy in light of the new EU budget 2007-13 Prof. Dr. Iván Illés	
	15.15-16.30	Roundtable discussion: Competitiveness – paradox or compensation? Panel: All the Professors	
	19.00-	Dinner and welcome party Club of University of Miskolc	
24 th Ju	ly 2007 – Tuesd	lay	
2. Day	Problems of disadvantageous and unbalance-structured regions		
	9.00-10.30	Social problems in disadvantageous regions <i>Prof. Dr. György Kocziszky</i>	
	10.45-12.15	Enlargement and Consumer's protection in the EU Dr. Julio Alvarez Rubio – Prof. Jorge Luis Tomillo Urbina	
	12.15-13.30	Lunch	
	13.30-15.00	Environmental problems in disadvantageous regions Dr. Klára Szita Tóth	
	15.00-19.00 19.00-	Sightseeing tour in Miskolc, trip to Lillafüred Dinner in Lillafüred at TÓKERT Restaurant	
25 th Ju	ly 2007 – Wedn	esday	
3. Day	Development pr	rograms in the EU: chances of catching up	
	9.00-10.30	Evaluation and future of operative programs in Asturias region Ignacio Onis Peral	
	10.45-12.15	Regional Operative Program in North- Hungarian Region 2007-2013 Kornél Kalocsai	





Kornél Kalocsai

13.30-15.00 15.00-16.00	Free arrangements in the City Centre Study trip Visiting the Development Agency of North-Hungarian Region – Role and duties of the Agency Kornél Kalocsai			
19.00-20.00	Dinner			
20.00-23.00	Visiting Avas lookout tower and bar			
23.00-	Disco (in the University Club)			
July 2007 Thursday				

26th July 2007 – Thursday

4. Day	Effects of the EU-enlargement: employment, education, environment and sustainability	
	9.00-10.30	Evaluation of operative programs in Slovakia and their effects in Eastern Slovakia Prof. Dr. Oto Hudec
	10.45-12.15	Human Resources for Innovation Dr. Natasa Urbancikova
	12.15-13.30	Lunch
	13.30-15.00	Strategies for sustainable development, measurement of sustainability Dr. Klára Szita Tóth
	15.00-16.30	Economic problems in disadvantageous regions Prof. Dr. Oto Hudec

27th July 2007 – Friday

21.00-

16.30-19.00 19.00-20.00

5. Day Methods for analysing the effects of EU-enlargement - workshop

Free arrangements

Dinner in WINEMUSEUM

Disco (in the University Club)

9.00-10.30	Methodology of economic analysis Dr. Ana Jesus Lopez Menendez
10.45-12.15	Model calculations I. Dr. Ana Jesus Lopez Menendez Kornél Kalocsai
12.15-13.30	Lunch
13.30-16.00	Model calculations II. Dr. Ana Jesus Lopez Menendez Kornél Kalocsai
16.00-19.00 19.00-20.00 21.00-24.00	Free arrangements Dinner Visiting the Cave bath in Tapolca Entrance fee: 1400 Ft



